BID TABULATION CIP 747 - SOUTHGATE/LANDERS AREA STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2006

Ref.	Item				Engineer's	Estimate	TATA E	xcavating	Sav	zko –	Sto	orts
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	96	CY	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$6.50	\$624.00	\$17.00	\$1,632.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
3	202	Walk Removed	2164	SF	\$1.60	\$3,462.40	\$1.50	\$3,246.00	\$1.00	\$2,164.00	\$1.00	\$2,164.00
4	202	Curb Removed	130	LF	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$4.50	\$585.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
5	202	Curb and Gutter Removed	220	LF	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	\$2.50	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$1,100.00
6	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.75	\$1,150.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
7	207	Inlet Protection	28	EA	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00
8	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$0.90	\$90.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.50	\$50.00
9	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	44	CY	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$495.00	\$21,780.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$540.00	\$23,760.00
10	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	36	CY	\$210.00	\$7,560.00	\$365.00	\$13,140.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$160.00	\$5,760.00
11		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	16	CY	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$195.00	\$3,120.00	\$340.00	\$5,440.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
12	252	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	15	CY	\$78.00	\$1,170.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
13	253	Temporary Pavement, As Directed by Engineer	176	SY	\$12.50	\$2,200.00	\$22.50	\$3,960.00	\$15.00	\$2,640.00	\$20.00	\$3,520.00
14	304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	26	CY	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$45.00	\$1,170.00	\$32.00	\$832.00	\$40.00	\$1,040.00
15	602	Concrete Masonry	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Standard	26	EA	\$1,350.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,155.00	\$30,030.00	\$1,300.00	\$33,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00
17	604	Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	604	Manhole, Type A	5	EA	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,697.00	\$8,485.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
19	604	Inlet, Curb & Gutter	7	EA	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,218.00	\$8,526.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
20	608	Concrete Walk	2164	SF	\$9.50	\$20,558.00	\$5.75	\$12,443.00	\$4.70	\$10,170.80	\$6.00	\$12,984.00
21	608	Curb Ramps, As Per Plan	12	EA	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,566.00	\$18,792.00	\$680.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00
22	609	Curb, Straight 18"	130	LF	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$32.50	\$4,225.00	\$22.00	\$2,860.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
23	609	Combination Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$32.50	\$2,275.00	\$28.00	\$1,960.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
24		Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
25		Water, Dust Control	2	MGAI	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
26		Calcium Chloride, Dust Control	2	TON	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
27	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29	630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re- Erection	6	EA	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
30	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Directed by the Engineer	280	CY	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$34.00	\$9,520.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
31	659	Seeding & Mulching	1370	SY	\$3.00	\$4,110.00	\$2.75	\$3,767.50	\$2.00	\$2,740.00	\$2.00	\$2,740.00
32		Sodding	500	SY	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.50	\$2,750.00	\$5.60	\$2,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
33		New Curb Box	23	EA	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
34	807	Valve Box Adjusted To Grade	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
35		Relocate 6" Water Line	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
36		Relocate 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
37	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated/Repair	23	EA	\$1,300.00	\$29,900.00	\$375.00	\$8,625.00	\$780.00	\$17,940.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,000.00

BID TABULATION

CIP 747 - SOUTHGATE/LANDERS AREA STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2006

Ref.	Item				Engineer's	S Estimate	TATA Ex	xcavating	Say	vko	Sto	orts
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
38	901	12" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 911 Compacted Backfill	365	LF	\$68.00	\$24,820.00	\$42.64	\$15,563.60	\$39.00	\$14,235.00	\$40.00	\$14,600.00
39	901	12" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	625	LF	\$83.00	\$51,875.00	\$52.64	\$32,900.00	\$63.00	\$39,375.00	\$50.00	\$31,250.00
40	901	15" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	218	LF	\$90.00	\$19,620.00	\$55.89	\$12,184.02	\$65.00	\$14,170.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
41		18" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 911 Compacted Backfill	221	LF	\$88.00	\$19,448.00	\$48.04	\$10,616.84	\$41.00	\$9,061.00	\$50.00	\$11,050.00
42	901	18" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	810	LF	\$105.00	\$85,050.00	\$59.98	\$48,583.80	\$66.00	\$53,460.00	\$60.00	\$48,600.00
43	901	21" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	330	LF	\$121.00	\$39,930.00	\$62.00	\$20,460.00	\$68.00	\$22,440.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00
44	uni	24" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	10	LF	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$65.97	\$659.70	\$58.00	\$580.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
45		19"x30" Elliptical Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	59	LF	\$138.00	\$8,142.00	\$86.92	\$5,128.28	\$85.00	\$5,015.00	\$120.00	\$7,080.00
46	906	Stone Foundation	25	CY	\$37.50	\$937.50	\$33.50	\$837.50	\$19.00	\$475.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
47	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 12 Inch Diameter Pipe	500	LF	\$27.00	\$13,500.00	\$7.94	\$3,970.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
48	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 21 Inch Diameter Pipe	330	LF	\$42.00	\$13,860.00	\$15.14	\$4,996.20	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00
49	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 19x30 Inch Elliptical Pipe	59	LF	\$47.00	\$2,773.00	\$17.22	\$1,015.98	\$30.00	\$1,770.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00
50	1000	6-Ft Bracket (MIS-9)	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
51	1000	480 Volt Overhead Circuit (MIS-11)	735	LF	\$1.80	\$1,323.00	\$6.25	\$4,593.75	\$4.00	\$2,940.00	\$12.00	\$8,820.00
52	1000	Wood Poles 35-ft (MIS-42)	4	EA	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$810.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
54	1000	Pole Anchor (MIS-1)	2	EA	\$1,092.00	\$2,184.00	\$611.00	\$1,222.00	\$376.00	\$752.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
55	1000	Ex. Bracket & Luminaire Removed and Reused	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$142.00	\$426.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
56		480 Volt Overhead Circuit Removed	638	LF	\$0.50	\$319.00	\$3.80	\$2,424.40	\$1.30	\$829.40	\$3.00	\$1,914.00
57	1000	Wood Poles 35-ft Removed	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$395.00	\$1,580.00	\$284.00	\$1,136.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
58	SPEC	Project Identification Signs	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	SPEC	Inlet Adjusted To Grade, As Directed By the Engineer	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
60		Street Tree (2" Caliper)	7	EA	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$395.00	\$2,765.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
		FORCE ACCOUNT (.20 x sum of all above Items)	1	LS		\$107,240.38		\$76,927.91		\$79,426.64		\$87,124.40
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$643,442.28		\$461,567.48		\$476,559.84		\$522,746.40
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!
		Bond Amount (Page P-11)			9.6	\$320,000.00	01: 5	\$47,000.00	01: 5	\$50,000.00	01: 5	\$522,746.40
		Bonding Company (Page P-11)			Sateco Insu	rance Company	Ohio Farmei	rs Insurance Co.	Ohio Farmei	rs Insurance Co.	Ohio Farmei	rs Insurance Co.
		Proposal Bond Amount Required				\$64,344.23		\$46,156.75		\$47,655.98	I	\$52,274.64

BID TABULATION

CIP 747 - SOUTHGATE/LANDERS AREA STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2006

Ref.	Item				Engineer's Estimate		TATA Excavating		Savko		Storts	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)				31-4366382		31-0717926		31-10907362		31-1464608
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes

BID TABULATION CIP 747 - SOUTHGATE/LANDERS AREA STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2006

	_					_					~ -	
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Otro	Unit	Ig Price	el Amount	McDa	aniels	Era	mo	Complete	General
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	Qty.	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,867.00	\$11,867.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
2		Pavement Removed	96	CY	\$19.00	\$1,824.00	\$53.17	\$5,104.32	\$35.00	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
3		Walk Removed	2164	SF	\$1.00	\$2,164.00	\$1.08	\$2,337.12	\$5.50	\$11,902.00	\$2.00	\$4,328.00
4	202	Curb Removed	130	LF	\$2.00	\$260.00	\$8.48	\$1,102.40	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$6.00	\$780.00
5	202	Curb and Gutter Removed	220	LF	\$2.00	\$440.00	\$9.91	\$2,180.20	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$7.00	\$1,540.00
6		Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.68	\$536.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
7		Inlet Protection	28	EA	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$108.43	\$3,036.04	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
8	207	Construction Seeding and Mulching	100	SY	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.10	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
9		Permanent Pavement Replacement, Type I	44	CY	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$438.86	\$19,309.84	\$319.00	\$14,036.00	\$450.00	\$19,800.00
10		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	36	CY	\$120.00	\$4,320.00	\$292.19	\$10,518.84	\$319.00	\$11,484.00	\$180.00	\$6,480.00
11		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIB	16	CY	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$353.00	\$5,648.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00
12		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	15	CY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$118.87	\$1,783.05	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
13		Temporary Pavement, As Directed by Engineer	176	SY	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$34.68	\$6,103.68	\$16.50	\$2,904.00	\$10.00	\$1,760.00
14	304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	26	CY	\$70.00	\$1,820.00	\$87.59	\$2,277.34	\$33.00	\$858.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00
15	602	Concrete Masonry	1	CY	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$708.00	\$708.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	604	Catch Basin, Standard	26	EA	\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,036.33	\$52,944.58	\$945.00	\$24,570.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00
17	604	Curb Inlet Reconstructed to Grade	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,406.00	\$1,406.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
18	604	Manhole, Type A	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,519.10	\$12,595.50	\$1,430.00	\$7,150.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	604	Inlet, Curb & Gutter	7	EA	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,139.24	\$7,974.68	\$1,120.00	\$7,840.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
20	608	Concrete Walk	2164	SF	\$6.00	\$12,984.00	\$5.40	\$11,685.60	\$4.15	\$8,980.60	\$6.00	\$12,984.00
21	608	Curb Ramps, As Per Plan	12	EA	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,534.06	\$18,408.72	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
22	609	Curb, Straight 18"	130	LF	\$23.00	\$2,990.00	\$29.14	\$3,788.20	\$27.50	\$3,575.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00
23	609	Combination Curb and Gutter	70	LF	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$54.40	\$3,808.00	\$38.50	\$2,695.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00
24	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,625.00	\$14,625.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	616	Water, Dust Control	2	MGAI	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$86.00	\$172.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
26	616	Calcium Chloride, Dust Control	2	TON	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
27	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
29	0.30	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re- Erection	6	EA	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$81.33	\$487.98	\$286.00	\$1,716.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
30		Topsoil Furnished and Placed, As Directed by the Engineer	280	CY	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$30.00	\$8,400.00
31	659	Seeding & Mulching	1370	SY	\$3.00	\$4,110.00	\$1.31	\$1,794.70	\$1.41	\$1,931.70	\$1.50	\$2,055.00
32		Sodding	500	SY	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$9.21	\$4,605.00	\$11.21	\$5,605.00	\$6.75	\$3,375.00
33		New Curb Box	23	EA	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$607.13	\$13,963.99	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$125.00	\$2,875.00
34		Valve Box Adjusted To Grade	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$536.00	\$1,072.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
35		Relocate 6" Water Line	1	EA	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,043.56	\$6,043.56	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
36		Relocate 8" Water Line	1	EA	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$9,221.64	\$9,221.64	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
37	816	3/4" Water Service Tap Relocated/Repair	23	EA	\$900.00	\$20,700.00	\$1,296.48	\$29,819.04	\$1,250.00	\$28,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00

BID TABULATION CIP 747 - SOUTHGATE/LANDERS AREA STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2006

Ref.	Item				Igel		McDaniels		Eramo		Complete General	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount	WICD	ameis	Ele	ino	Complete	General
38		12" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 911 Compacted Backfill	365	LF	\$62.00	\$22,630.00	\$37.61	\$13,727.65	\$61.36	\$22,396.40	\$50.00	\$18,250.00
39		12" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	625	LF	\$76.00	\$47,500.00	\$43.96	\$27,475.00	\$73.96	\$46,225.00	\$70.00	\$43,750.00
40	901	15" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	218	LF	\$74.00	\$16,132.00	\$49.56	\$10,804.08	\$70.68	\$15,408.24	\$95.00	\$20,710.00
41	901	18" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 911 Compacted Backfill	221	LF	\$46.00	\$10,166.00	\$43.95	\$9,712.95	\$69.18	\$15,288.78	\$55.00	\$12,155.00
42	901	18" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	810	LF	\$62.00	\$50,220.00	\$58.57	\$47,441.70	\$81.78	\$66,241.80	\$100.00	\$81,000.00
43	uni	21" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	330	LF	\$77.00	\$25,410.00	\$41.45	\$13,678.50	\$79.51	\$26,238.30	\$115.00	\$37,950.00
44	901	24" Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	10	LF	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$141.74	\$1,417.40	\$200.84	\$2,008.40	\$130.00	\$1,300.00
45		19"x30" Elliptical Pipe, Type I Bedding, With Item 912 Compacted Granular Material	59	LF	\$125.00	\$7,375.00	\$79.25	\$4,675.75	\$114.40	\$6,749.60	\$175.00	\$10,325.00
46		Stone Foundation	25	CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$62.25	\$1,556.25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00
47	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 12 Inch Diameter Pipe	500	LF	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.58	\$9,790.00	\$12.75	\$6,375.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00
48	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 21 Inch Diameter Pipe	330	LF	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$29.19	\$9,632.70	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00
49	910	Plain Concrete Encasement Of 19x30 Inch Elliptical Pipe	59	LF	\$22.00	\$1,298.00	\$43.66	\$2,575.94	\$21.00	\$1,239.00	\$30.00	\$1,770.00
50	1000	6-Ft Bracket (MIS-9)	1	EA	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
51	1000	480 Volt Overhead Circuit (MIS-11)	735	LF	\$4.00	\$2,940.00	\$5.00	\$3,675.00	\$7.00	\$5,145.00	\$5.25	\$3,858.75
52	1000	Wood Poles 35-ft (MIS-42)	4	EA	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
54	1000	Pole Anchor (MIS-1)	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$511.00	\$1,022.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
55	1000	Ex. Bracket & Luminaire Removed and Reused	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
56		480 Volt Overhead Circuit Removed	638	LF	\$1.40	\$893.20	\$2.80	\$1,786.40	\$1.55	\$988.90	\$1.00	\$638.00
57		Wood Poles 35-ft Removed	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
58		Project Identification Signs	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	SPEC	Inlet Adjusted To Grade, As Directed By the Engineer	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$293.00	\$586.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
60		Street Tree (2" Caliper)	7	EA	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
	SPEC	FORCE ACCOUNT (.20 x sum of all above Items)	1	LS		\$91,783.24		\$90,186.07		\$100,142.34		\$105,873.75
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$550,699.44		\$541,116.41		\$600,854.06		\$635,242.50
\vdash		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				#REF!		#REF!		#REF!		#REF!
\vdash		Bond Amount (Page P-11)			01: 5	\$60,000.00	Ol: E	\$60,000.00		\$60,085.41	T '11	\$70,000.00
		Bonding Company (Page P-11)			Ohio Farmer	s Insurance Co.	Ohio Farme	rs Insurance Co.	Mercha	nts Bonding Co	Liberty M	Mutual Insurance
		Proposal Bond Amount Required				\$55,069.94		\$54,111.64		\$60,085.41		\$63,524.25

BID TABULATION

CIP 747 - SOUTHGATE/LANDERS AREA STORMWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS BID OPENING DATE: MAY 24, 2006

Ref	. Item				Igel		McDaniels		Eramo		Complete General	
No.	No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Amount						
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-2a)				31-4214570		31-1145406		31-0724866		31-4366382
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-10)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-3)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-15)				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes